
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030364-2021 

Contract

Construction Supervisor / project manager for Newton
bar roundabout and Castleford

Wakefield Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030364

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d25c  

Published 7 December 2021, 1:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield Council

Wakefield One, PO Box 700, Burton Street

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Contact

Mrs Karen Towers

Email

ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1924306780

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030364-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030364-2021
mailto:ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm

Buyer's address

http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm
http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Construction Supervisor / project manager for Newton bar roundabout and Castleford

Reference number

DN552057

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a standalone for specific requirements does not replace an existing contract.
However, the service will be carried out using the National Standard Form of Contract
(NEC4). In this case the Professional Services Contract, option E (Time Based Contract) will
be used.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a standalone for specific requirements does not replace an existing contract.
However, the service will be carried out using the National Standard Form of Contract
(NEC4). In this case the Professional Services Contract, option E (Time Based Contract) will
be used.

It is expected that the success provider will carry out site management of the Newton Bar
Roundabout Improvement scheme highway works, followed by the Castleford Growth
Corridor scheme construction works on site, a specialist consultant is required. They will
supply a suitably qualified Key Person to carry out the contractual post on site of
“Supervisor” along with the delegated functions of the contract “Project Manager”
(excluding ability to terminate the contract or instruct changes above a defined value).All as
defined by the standard NEC4 construction contract.

It is expected that this key person will also provide training and support to more junior
members of highways staff working on site to gain the relevant experience of such works, to
allow them to begin to take on the same function on smaller projects.

It is estimated that the service will last 3 years, but may be terminated on 4 weeks notice if
funding for any element is not obtained, or the service is no longer required for any other
reason.

The estimated contract value is £350k, based on costs calculated using both equivalent
internal rates and costs incurred for a similar function on the recent similar projects.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019181

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Construction Supervisor / project manager for Newton bar roundabout and Castleford

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/019181-2021


Page 6 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arcadis Consulting (UK) Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wakefield Council

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T13:46:14+0100
	TCPDF




